

BID TABULATIONS
2022 Nelson Street Improvements
Edgerton, Kansas
Bid Letting May 17, 2022
21-1461L

| Item # | Description | Quantity | Unit | Engineer's Estimate | | McAnany Construction | |
|--------------------------------|---|-----------------|--------------|---------------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | | Unit Price | |
| Base Bid | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Contractor Construction Staking | 1 | L.S. | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 2. | Mobilization | 1 | L.S. | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 13,200.00 |
| 3. | Storm Water Pollution Prevention | 1 | L.S. | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,120.00 | \$ 3,120.00 |
| 4. | Demolition & Removal | 1 | L.S. | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 5. | Temporary Traffic Control | 1 | L.S. | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 18,360.00 | \$ 18,360.00 |
| 6. | Ultra-thin Bonded Asphalt Surface | 18247 | S.Y. | \$ 9.50 | \$ 173,346.50 | \$ 8.38 | \$ 152,909.86 |
| 7. | Profile Milling | 440 | S.Y. | \$ 10.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 7.26 | \$ 3,194.40 |
| 8. | Concrete Curb & Gutter (24") | 1580.8 | L.F. | \$ 35.00 | \$ 55,328.00 | \$ 71.40 | \$ 112,869.12 |
| 9. | Concrete Apron (8" Reinf.)(AE) | 159.3 | S.Y. | \$ 100.00 | \$ 15,930.00 | \$ 138.00 | \$ 21,983.40 |
| 10. | Concrete Sidewalk Ramp (6") | 11 | S.Y. | \$ 120.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 2,640.00 |
| 11. | Detectable Warning Panels | 30 | S.F. | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 12. | Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching (Permanent) | 1 | L.S. | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| Base Bid Total = | | | | \$ | 269,974.50 | \$ | 334,276.78 |
| Alternate No. 1 | | | | | | | |
| No | Description | Quantity | Units | Unit Price | | Unit Price | |
| 1. | Concrete Apron (8" Reinf.)(AE) | 136 | S.Y. | \$ 100.00 | \$ 13,600.00 | \$ 138.00 | \$ 18,768.00 |
| 2. | Pavement Patch (Asphalt, 8" Min.) | 750 | S.Y. | \$ 80.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 113.33 | \$ 84,997.50 |
| Alternate No. 1 Total = | | | | \$ | 73,600.00 | \$ | 103,765.50 |